APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE 1 OF 4
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Fort Bend Community Center APPLICATION NO: Two (2) Distribution to:
Fort Bend County 1820 Avenue E PERIOD TO: 10/31/2022 OWNER
301 Jackson St Suite 301 . Rosenburg, TX 77471 CONTRACTOR
Richmond, TX 77469 & / 4’4/ PROJECT NO: 22-1658 ARCHITECT
FROM CONTRACTOR: l & ARCHITECT: Blueline Architects CONTRACT DATE: 23-Aug-22
Teal Construction Co I 333 Cypress Run Suite 350
1335 Brittmoore Rd Houston, TX 77094
Houston, TX 77043
CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION Po#711,94 R U4 Do
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certfies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 5,190,000.00 ©~  ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders ...... RO ORNARTE TSN __0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Lme 1 «-2) . 5,190,000.00 ~~ GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE iy 356,358.52 .~  Alex Slauson (
(Column G on G703) By: =
5. RETAINAGE: State of: Texas
a.5% $ 17,817.93 County of: Harris
(Column D+E on G703) Subscribed and swon to before 3 Comm. Expires 05-05-2026
b. 5% of Stored Materials $ 0.00 Me ThisMondav.November.14. Notary ID 11211137
(Column F on G703) C { - ng\ =
Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b or Notary Public: L& ne e oy ~—
TN I Clumn I OIGTEE) iiiiisiiinisismmminasssss st 17,817.93 ©~ My Commission expires:
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE PRI S SRy 3385405 .~ ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to he Owner that fo the best of the
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) oo $ 146,664.34 -~ Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
_——______quality of the Work s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ... $ : 1 i; em%dmpamemdﬂnAMOUé?ERHlED .§
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE k———-——:—" i AHOUNT CERTIFIED ﬁn)%
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 4,851,45041 v ],(;’ (Attschexplunﬁmﬂmmdwﬂﬂed !mmthemnapm:iﬁx Initial all figures
orrthg Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform fo amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ;
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 0.00 0.00 By: Date: // /q' zZ-
Total Approved this Month 0.00 0.00 This erti . The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
TOTALS 0.00 0.00 o named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
S by Change 0.00 mmbwmhndmmmmmmmmcm

---------------------------




Contractor’s signed Certification is attached AlA DOCUMENT G703

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION NUMBER: 'I'WT(-f}

containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: November 14, 2022

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: October 31, 2022

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply. TEAL JOB NO.: 22-1658
A B C D E F G H |

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK FROM COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED TO FINISH
(MATERIALS) APPLICATION STORED AND STORED
(NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F) (GIC) (C-6)

T__|General Expensise 543,453.48 45,500.00 45,500.00 0.00 91,0000 7% 452,453.48 4,550.00
2 Insurance and Bonds 91,970.73 91,970.73 0.00 0.00 91,970.73 100% 0.00 4,598.54
3 |Building Permit 16,912.79 16,912.79 0.00 0.00 16,912.79 100% 0.00 845.64
4  |SWPPP 8,972.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 17%. 7,472.00 76.00
5 Selective Demolition 12,475.00 0.00 12,475.00 0.00 12,475.00 100% 0.00 623.75
[ rthwork 110,412.00 0.00 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 77%! 25,412.00 4,250.00
7 ence and Gates 8,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 8,700.00 0.00
8 Termite Protection 1,041.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,041.00 0.00
9 |Landscaping and Imgation Systems 11,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 11,080.00 0.00
10 Media 22,570.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 22,570.00 0.00
11 |Site Utilities 169,920.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 15% 144,920.00 1,250.00 }
12 triping 3,230.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,230.00 0.00
13 |Concrete 338,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 339,000.00 0.00
14  |Masonry 31,645.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 31,645.00 0.00
15 |Structural Steel and Handrails 407,675.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 4% 382,675.00 750,00
16  |Structural Steel Erection 92,868.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 92,868.00 0.00
17 |Rough Carpentry 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 14,000.00 0.00
18  |Architectural Woodwork _38,612.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 38,612.00 0.00
19 |[Waterproofing 78,706.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 78,706.00 0.00
20 [lnsulation 42,477.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 42.477.00 0.00
21 IMetal Wall and Sofit Panels 100,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 100,800.00 0.00
22  |Roofing 77,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 77,730.00 0.00
23 |Doors, Frames, and Hardware 104,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%, 104,720.00 0.00
24 CDiTing Doors 7,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 7,375.00 0.00
25 |Entrances & Storefronts 83,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 83,500.00 0.00
26 |Gypsum Board Assemblies 344,849.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 344,843.00 0.00
27 [Tile 19,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 19,500.00 0.00
28 |Resilient Flooring 37,555.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%| 37,555.00 0.00
29  |Athletic Surfacing 54,852.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 54,852.00 0.00

[ 30 |Carpet 6,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,080.00 0.00
31 |Decorative Fiberglass Reinforced Wall Panels 7,002.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 7,002.00 0.00
32 |Painting and Coatings 50,345.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 50,345.00 0.00
33 |Signage - Allowance 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 45,000.00 0.00
34  |Tollet Compartments and Accessories 21,088.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 21,088.00 0.00
35 |Exterior Metal Canopies 128,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 128,500.00 0.00
36 |Operable Partitions 21,307.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 21,307.00 0.00
37 |Athletic Equipment 55,239.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 55,239.00 0.00




38 |Metal Bulding Systems 459,349.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0% 459,349.00 0.00
39 |Elevators 72,377.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 72,377.00 0.00
T{T‘lﬁa Suppression 66,900.00 0.00 — 000 0.00 0.00 0% 66,900.00 0.00
41 |Plumbing 179,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 4% 171,500.00 375.00 |
42 |HVAC 457,552.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 457,552.00 0.00
13 639,081.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 2% 629,081.00 500.00
44 |Owner Contingency 104,579.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 104,579.00 0,00
45 P

46 |GRAND TOTALS 5,190,000.00] ./ 154,383.52 |/ 201,975.00 |~ 0.00 356,358.52 |~ 7 4,833,641.48 |/ 17,817.93




